2018-2019 MARCHING WARRIORS REHEARSALS & PERFORMANCES

Hello Fantastic Marching Warriors Members (and Prospective Members)!

And so it begins!

. 2018 FUNDIES CAMP:
o Monday, June 4 - student leadership day - prep for FUNdies (Section
Leaders & Drum Majors only); 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.
o Tuesday, June 5-Friday, June 8; 5:00-9:00 p.m. ALL MARCHING
WARRIORS
= TUESDAY, JUNE 5 PARENT MEETING FROM 8:00-9:00 PM
= Must have 1 parent/quardian present at meeting

. 2018 BAND CAMP:

o Wednesday, August 1st - Student Leadership Retreat/Prep for Camp
(Section Leaders & Drum Majors only) 9:00 a.m. — 1:00 p.m.

o Thursday & Friday, August 2 & 3; 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m. ALL MARCHING
WARRIORS

o Monday, August 6 - Friday, August 10; 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m.
ALL MARCHING WARRIORS

o Monday, August 13 - Wednesday, August 15; 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m.
ALL MARCHING WARRIORS

= Institute Days start on Thursday & Friday, August 16 & 17

. Regular Rehearsal Schedule for School Year:
o Woodwinds/Brass/Percussion: Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays &
Fridays (no Wednesdays):

= 2:50 p.m.-=5:00 p.m.

o *Colorguard’s regular rehearsal schedule:
=  Mondays, Wednesdays from 4-7 p.m.
= & Thursdays, Fridays 2:50-5:00 p.m.

o Starting for ALL MARCHERS
= Monday, August 20 to Friday, October 19
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. Performances 2018-19:

« Friday, August 17t": Pig Roast/Parent Preview at 7:00 p.m.

» Friday, August 31°: Home Football Game & Senior Night

»  Monday, September 3™: Labor Day Parade

« Friday, September 7t": Home Football Game

» Friday, September 14%": IPSD Marching Band Showcase at
NVHS

» Friday, September 21%: Home Football Game

« Saturday, September 29t": Marching Warriors Compete at NIU,
DeKalb

« Friday, October 5": Home Football Game & Homecoming!

» Saturday, October 13™: Marching Warriors Compete at
Providence Catholic High School in New Lenox, IL

» Friday, October 19'": Marching Warriors Season Celebration at
WVHS

« Saturday, October 20'™": Marching Warriors Compete at U of |,
Champaign-Urbana

=  Memorial Day Parade: Monday, May 27, 2019 - Naperville
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Monthly Break Down of Marching Warriors Schedule

JUNE:

% Monday, June 4'": Student Leadership Team — prep for FUNdies
O Section Leaders, Captains, Drum Majors ONLY
0 9:00am-12:00 pm
Tuesday, June 5™: FUNdies Camp — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 5:00 pm-9:00 pm
= Student Leadership, arrive at 4:15 pm
= PARENT MEETING 8:00-9:00 PM -1 parent/quardian must be
present
Wednesday, June 6™: FUNdies Camp — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 5:00 pm-9:00 pm
= Student Leadership, arrive at 4:15 pm
Thrusday, June 7™": FUNdies Camp — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 5:00 pm-9:00 pm
= Student Leadership, arrive at 4:15 pm
% Friday, June 8": FUNdies Camp — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 5:00 pm-9:00 pm
= Student Leadership, arrive at 4:15 pm
COLOR GUARD ONLY!
O Monday, June 11, 18, 25 from 5:00-8:30 pm
0 Wednesday, June 13, 20, 27 from 5:00-8:30 pm
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JULY:

+* COLOR GUARD ONLY!
0 Wednesday, July 11, 18, 25 from 5:00-8:30 pm
O Monday, July 16, 23, 30 from 5:00-8:30 pm




2018-2019 MARCHING WARRIORS REHEARSALS & PERFORMANCES

AUGUST:

** Wednesday, August 1°': Student Leadership Team ONLY!
O Section Leaders, Captains, Drum Majors ONLY
0 9:00 am-1:00 pm

% Thursday, August 2"%: BAND CAMP- ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 8:00am-4:30 pm

% Friday, August 3"%: BAND CAMP- ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 8:00am-4:30 pm

% Monday, August 6": BAND CAMP- ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 8:00am-4:30 pm

% Tuesday, August 7": BAND CAMP- ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 8:00am-4:30 pm

% Wednesday, August 8": BAND CAMP- ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 8:00am-4:30 pm

% Thursday, August 9"": BAND CAMP- ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 8:00am-4:30 pm

% Friday, August 10": BAND CAMP- ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 8:00am-4:30 pm

% Monday, August 13*": BAND CAMP- ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 8:00am-4:30 pm

% Tuesday, August 14™": BAND CAMP- ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 8:00am-4:30 pm

% Wednesday, August 15™: BAND CAMP- ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 8:00am-4:30 pm

% Thursday, August 16": Institute Day Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING

WARRIORS

O 4:00 pm-6:00 pm

% Friday, August 17™: Institute Day Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 4:00 pm-5:30 pm REHEARSAL
O 7:00 pm PERFORMANCE — PARENT PREVIEW/PIG ROAST

% Saturday, August 18": FALL PROGRAM PICTURE & REHEARSAL
O 9:00am-12:00 pm (picture & rehearsal time)
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<+ START OF REGULAR REHEARSAL SCHEDULE!

% Monday, August 20": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm Guard 4-7 p.m.
» Tuesday, August 21°: Rehearsal — WINDS & PERCUSSION ONLY
O 2:50-5:00 pm No Guard
Wednesday, August 22": Rehearsal — Guard only 4-7
Thursday, August 23™: Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 2:50-5:00 pm
% Friday, August 24'™": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm
% Monday, August 27%": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm Guard 4-7 p.m.
% Tuesday, August 28™: Rehearsal — WINDS AND PERCUSSION ONLY
O 2:50-5:00 pm No Guard
% Wednesday, August 29'"": Rehearsal — Guard only 4-7
% Thursday, August 30'": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm
¢ Friday, August 31°: Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 2:50-4:00 pm
O PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game & Senior Night!
= 5:45 pm Call Time, Kick-Off at 7:30 pm

SEPTEMBER:

¢ Saturday, September 1°: Parade Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 10:00 am-12:00 pm
%+ Monday, September 3: Naperville Labor Day Parade — ALL MARCHING
WARRIORS
O PERFORMANCE:
= 7:45 am Call Time at WVHS, parade step-off: 10:00 am
% Tuesday, September 4™": Rehearsal — WINDS & PERCUSSION ONLY
O 2:50-5:00 pm No Guard
Wednesday, September 5t": Rehearsal — Guard Only 4-7 p.m.
Thursday, September 6: Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 2:50-5:00 pm
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% Friday, September 7t": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 2:50-4:00 pm
O PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game
= 6:00 pm Call Time, Kick-Off at 7:30 pm
% Monday, September 10'": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm Guard 4-7 p.m.
% Tuesday, September 11": Rehearsal — WINDS & PERCUSSION ONLY
O 2:50-5:00 pm No Guard
% Wednesday, September 11*": GUARD ONLY 4-7 P.M.
% Thursday, September 13%: Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 2:50-5:00 pm
% Friday, September 14%": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-4:00 pm
O PERFORMANCE: IPSD MARCHING BAND SHOWCASE @NVHS
= Performances at NVHS Campus to begin at 6:00 p.m.
% Monday, September 17": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm Guard 4-7 p.m.
% Tuesday, September 18™: Rehearsal — WINDS & PERCUSSION ONLY
O 2:50-5:00 pm No Guard
Wednesday, September 19": GUARD ONLY 4-7 P.M
Thursday, September 20t": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 2:50-5:00 pm
¢ Friday, September 21°': Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-4:00 pm
O PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game & 8" Grade Band Night!
= 6:00 pm Call Time (after dinner w/8" graders), Kick-Off at 7:30
pm
% Monday, September 24%": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm Guard 4-7 p.m.
% Tuesday, September 25": Rehearsal — WINDS & PERCUSSION ONLY
O 2:50-5:00 pm No Guard
% Wednesday, September 26'": GUARD ONLY 4-7 P.M
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% Thursday, September 27": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 2:50-5:00 pm
% Friday, September 28%": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm
% Saturday, September 29"": ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O PERFORMANCE: NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY COMPETITION
0 All day event with rehearsal & performance
0 Times: T.B.A.

OCTOBER:

¢+ Monday, October 1°: Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm Guard 4-7 p.m.
% Tuesday, October 2": Rehearsal — WINDS & PERCUSSION ONLY
O 2:50-5:00 pm No Guard
= Also, ILMEA Auditions for selected students
Wednesday, October 3": GUARD ONLY 4-7 P.M
Thursday, October 4t": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 2:50-5:00 pm
% Friday, October 5%: Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 2:50-4:00 pm
O PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game & Homecoming!
= 6:00 pm Call Time, 7:30 pm Kick-Off
% Tuesday, October 9'": Rehearsal — WINDS & PERCUSSION ONLY
O 2:50-5:00 pm No Guard
+* Wednesday, October 10th: GUARD ONLY 4-7 P.M
% Thursday, October 11*": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 2:50-5:00 pm
% Friday, October 12t": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm
% Saturday, October 13'™: ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O PERFORMANCE: PROVIDENCE CATHOLIC H.S. COMPETITION
0 All day event with rehearsal & performance
O Times: T.B.A.
% Monday, October 15: Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm Guard 4-7 p.m.
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% Tuesday, October 16%™: Rehearsal — WINDS & PERCUSSION ONLY
O 2:50-5:00 pm No Guard
+* Wednesday, October 17th: GUARD ONLY 4-7 P.M
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% Thursday, October 18™": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm
% Friday, October 19": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 2:50-5:00 pm
O PERFORMANCE: SEASON CELEBRATION IN WOODGYM!
= Time: from 7:00 pm-8:00 pm
Saturday, October 20'™": ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O PERFORMANCE: UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS COMPETITION
0 All day event with rehearsal & performance
O Times: T.B.A.

MAY 2019:

% Monday, May 20™": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm

¢ Tuesday, May 21°": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
0 2:50-5:00 pm

% Thursday, May 23: Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm

% Friday, May 24": Rehearsal — ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O 2:50-5:00 pm

% Monday, May 27": ALL MARCHING WARRIORS
O PERFORMANCE: NAPERVILLE MEMORIAL DAY PARADE
0 8:00am—1:00 pm
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